MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

November 30, 2012

File/Case No. EA-2013-0316 and ER-2012-0166

Office of the Public Counsel
Lewis Mills

200 Madison Street, Suite 650
P.O. Box 2230

Jefferson City, MO 65102
opcservice@ded.mo.gov

Missouri Public Service
Commission

Nathan Williams

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
Nathan.Williams@psc.mo.gov

Renew Missouri

Henry B Robertson

705 Olive Street, Suite 614

St. Louis, MO 63101
hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org

Union Electric Company
Eric E Dearmont

1901 Chouteau Ave.

St. Louis, MO 63166-6149
edearmont@ameren.com

Union Electric Company
Thomas M Byrne

1901 Chouteau Avenue
P.O. Box 66149 (MC 1310)

St. Louis, MO 63166-6149

AmerenMOService@ameren.com

Missouri Public Service
Commission

Kevin Thompson

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
Kevin.Thompson@psc.mo.gov

Missouri Retailers Association

Thomas R Schwarz

308 E High Street, Ste. 301
Jefferson City, MO 65101
tschwarz@blitzbardgett.com

Sierra Club

Henry B Robertson

705 Olive Street, Suite 614

St. Louis, MO 63101
hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org

Union Electric Company
James B Lowery

111 South Ninth St., Suite 200
P.O. Box 918

Columbia, MO 65205-0918
lowery@smithlewis.com

Union Electric Company
Wendy Tatro
1901 Chouteau Avenue

St. Louis, MO 63166-6149

Missouri Public Service
Commission

Office General Counsel

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
GenCounsel@psc.mo.gov

Natural Resources Defense
Council

Henry B Robertson

705 Olive Street, Suite 614

St. Louis, MO 63101
hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org

Union Electric Company
Russ Mitten

312 E. Capitol Ave

P.O. Box 456

Jefferson City, MO 65102
rmitten@brydonlaw.com

Union Electric Company
Michael R Tripp

111 S. 9th Street

P.O. Box 918

Columbia, MO 65205-0918
tripp@smithlewis.com

AARP
John B Coffman
871 Tuxedo Blvd.

St. Louis, MO 63119-2044

AmerenMOService@ameren.com john@johncoffman.net



Barnes-Jewish Hospital

Lisa C Langeneckert

600 Washington Avenue, 15th
Floor

St. Louis, MO 63101-1313
llangeneckert@sandbergphoenix.c
om

IBEW Local Union 1439
Michael A Evans

7730 Carondelet, Suite 200

St. Louis, MO 63105
mevans@hammondshinners.com

IBEW Local Union 2

Sherrie A Schroder

7730 Carondelet Ave., Ste 200

St. Louis, MO 63105
saschroder@hammondshinners.co
m

IBEW Local Union 309

Michael A Evans

7730 Carondelet, Suite 200

St. Louis, MO 63105
mevans@hammondshinners.com

IBEW Local Union 702
Sherrie A Schroder

7730 Carondelet Ave., Ste 200
St. Louis, MO 63105

saschroder@hammondshinners.co
m

International Union of Operating
Engineers-Local No 148

Michael A Evans

7730 Carondelet, Suite 200

St. Louis, MO 63105
mevans@hammondshinners.com

Consumers Council of Missouri
John B Coffman

871 Tuxedo Blvd.

St. Louis, MO 63119-2044
john@johncoffman.net

IBEW Local Union 1455

Sherrie A Schroder

7730 Carondelet Ave., Ste 200
St. Louis, MO 63105
saschroder@hammondshinners.c
om

IBEW Local Union 2

Michael A Evans

7730 Carondelet, Suite 200

St. Louis, MO 63105
mevans@hammondshinners.com

IBEW Local Union 649

Sherrie A Schroder

7730 Carondelet Ave., Ste 200
St. Louis, MO 63105
saschroder@hammondshinners.c
om

IBEW Local Union 702

Michael A Evans

7730 Carondelet, Suite 200

St. Louis, MO 63105
mevans@hammondshinners.com

Kansas City Power & Light
Company

James M Fischer

101 Madison Street, Suite 400
Jefferson City, MO 35101
jfischerpc@aol.com

IBEW Local Union 1439

Sherrie A Schroder

7730 Carondelet Ave., Ste 200

St. Louis, MO 63105
saschroder@hammondshinners.co
m

IBEW Local Union 1455
Michael A Evans

7730 Carondelet, Suite 200

St. Louis, MO 63105
mevans@hammondshinners.com

IBEW Local Union 309
Sherrie A Schroder
7730 Carondelet Ave., Ste 200

St. Louis, MO 63105
saschroder@hammondshinners.co
m

IBEW Local Union 649

Michael A Evans

7730 Carondelet, Suite 200

St. Louis, MO 63105
mevans@hammondshinners.com

International Union of Operating
Engineers-Local No 148

Sherrie A Schroder

7730 Carondelet Ave., Ste 200

St. Louis, MO 63105
saschroder@hammondshinners.co
m

Kansas City Power & Light
Company

Roger W Steiner

1200 Main Street, 16th Floor
P.O. Box 418679

Kansas City, MO 64105-9679
roger.steiner@kcpl.com



KCP&L Greater Missouri KCP&L Greater Missouri Midwest Energy Consumers

Operations Company Operations Company Group

James M Fischer Roger W Steiner David Woodsmall

101 Madison Street, Suite 400 1200 Main Street, 16th Floor 807 Winston Court

Jefferson City, MO 35101 P.O. Box 418679 Jefferson City, MO 65101

jfischerpc@aol.com Kansas City, MO 64105-9679 david.woodsmall@woodsmalllaw.c
roger.steiner@kcpl.com om

Missouri Department of Natural Missouri Department of Natural Missouri Industrial Energy

Resources Resources Consumers (MIEC)
Jennifer S Frazier Mary Ann Young Edward F Downey

221 West High Street Lewis & Clark State Office 221 Bolivar Street, Suite 101
P.O. Box 899 Building, 4E Jefferson City, MO 65101
Jefferson City, MO 65102 1101 Riverside Dr., 4th FI. East,  efdowney@bryancave.com
jenny.frazier@ago.mo.gov Rm. 456

Jefferson City, MO 65109-0176
maryann.young@dnr.mo.gov

Missouri Industrial Energy
Consumers (MIEC)

Diana M Vuylsteke

211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600

St. Louis, MO 63102
dmvuylsteke@bryancave.com

Enclosed find a certified copy of a/an ORDER in the above-numbered matter(s).

Sincerely,

Steven C. Reed
Secretary

Individuals listed above with a valid e-mail address will receive electronic service. Individuals listed above without
a valid e-mail address will receive paper service.





